

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2011
CC 17719-17724/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 22/09/2008 in RFA Nos.1058,
1099, 1813, 2072 of 1990 and order dated 23/12/2008 in RFA
No.3691/1992 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

TEK CHAND & ORS. ETC.ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ETC. ETC.

Respondent(s)

(For substitution, permission to file SLP, c/delay in filing
substitution appln. and office report)

Date: 08/11/2011 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mahabir Singh, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Ranbir Singh Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anzu K., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay in filing applications for bringing on
record the legal representatives of deceased land
owners is condoned. The applications for substitution
are allowed in terms of the prayer made.

Leave is granted to the legal representatives of
deceased land owners to file special leave petition.

Delay in filing and refiling special leave
petitions is condoned.

Leave granted.

Tag with Civil Appeal No.1990 of 2008 and the
appeal arising out of SLP (C).....CC No.10361/2009
and other connected matters.

(Neetu Sachdeva)

Sr. P. A.

(Om Parkash)

Court Master